Joint Registrar (Judicial) (Budget)

May kindly see the reply submitted online dated 08.03.2022 received from Sri Gulam Mustafa, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Bulandshahar, in compliance of order of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Om Prakash-VII, Administrative Judge, Bulandshahar in the matter of property statement, communicated to the officer.

In this connection, it is submitted that earlier the officer had submitted his property statements of the financial years 2018-19 & 2019-20 which were put up before Hon'ble Administrative Judge, Bulandshahar through detailed online office note dated 21.02.2022 on which His Lordship has been pleased to pass the following online order dated 23.02.2022:

" Officer be directed to explain the delay in submission of the property statement within a month."

The order of the Court had been communicated to the officer concerned on 24.02.2022.

In reply of aforesaid Court's order, officer concerned has sincere apologies for delay and further stated that this will never happened in future.

May, therefore, if approved, property statement of the financial years 2018-19 & 2019-20 alongwith reply of Court's Order as desired by the Court in the matter, furnished by of Sri Gulam Mustafa, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Bulandshaharat be laid before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajan Roy, Administrative Judge, Bulandshahar for His Lordship's kind perusal and orders?

Anshu Mishra, Review Officer Mohd. Arshad, Assistant Registrar Admin.A-4

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajan Roy,

Administrative Judge, Bulandshahar

Submitted for kind perusal & order

Joint Registrar (Judicial) (Budget)

